Senate Bill 661

Published August 10, 1966.

## Chapter 650

AN ACT to create 959.05 (5) of the statutes, relating to sentencing of young adult offenders.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

959.05 (5) of the statutes is created to read:

959.05 (5) Male persons not less than 16 nor more than 30 years of age may be sentenced to the Wisconsin state prisons if convicted of a felony or a misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment in the county jail or house of correction for one year or more.

Approved July 4, 1966.